TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase, N.A.		03/29/2006	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panavision Inc.
Street Address:	6219 De Soto Avenue
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367-2602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Keepco I, Inc.
Street Address:	6219 De Soto Avenue
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367-2602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Keepco II, Inc.
Street Address:	6219 De Soto Avenue
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367-2602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Victor Duncan, Inc.
Street Address:	6219 De Soto Avenue
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367-2602

Name:	Panavision International, L.P.	
Street Address:	6219 De Soto Avenue	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367-2602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

CORPORATION:

Entity Type:

Name:	Panavision U.K. Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	6219 De Soto Avenue		
City:	Woodland Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367-2602		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

Name:	Panavision Remote Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	6219 De Soto Avenue		
City:	Woodland Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367-2602		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513406	3 PERF
Registration Number:	2362873	ONE TAKE
Registration Number:	1048455	PANACAM
Registration Number:	1160798	PANACAM
Registration Number:	1240096	PANACLEAR
Registration Number:	1057469	PANACON
Registration Number:	1240095	PANAFADE
Registration Number:	2092757	PANAFINDER
Registration Number:	1489191	PANAFLASHER
Registration Number:	976767	PANAFLEX
Registration Number:	1048452	PANAGLIDE
Registration Number:	1117579	PANAGLOW

Registration Number:	1048456	PANAHEAD
Registration Number:	2423708	PANALAB
Registration Number:	2071481	PANALENS LITE
Registration Number:	1117578	PANALITE
Registration Number:	1048457	PANAPOD
Registration Number:	1460654	PANASCOPE
Registration Number:	1489192	PANASLATE
Registration Number:	2047615	PANASPEED
Registration Number:	1048453	PANASTAR
Registration Number:	2069160	PANASTORE
Registration Number:	1165329	PANATAPE
Registration Number:	1489190	PANATATE
Registration Number:	1109241	PANAVID
Registration Number:	1160790	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	0627362	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	0834705	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	0845014	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	1972238	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	1135646	PANAZOOM
Registration Number:	1688809	PRIMO ZOOM
Registration Number:	1688807	PRIMO-L
Registration Number:	1489189	SUPER PANAVISION 35
Registration Number:	0620347	SUPER PANATAR
Registration Number:	1149702	ULTRAVIEW
Registration Number:	1135647	ULTRAZOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-373-3421

Email: emoody@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Moody c/o PWRW&G

Address Line 1: 1285 Ave. of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16084-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth J Moody
<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0620

Signature:	/ejm/	
Date:	03/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TrademarkreleaseJPMtoPanavisionandcompanies#page1.tif source=TrademarkreleaseJPMtoPanavisionandcompanies#page2.tif source=TrademarkreleaseJPMtoPanavisionandcompanies#page3.tif source=TrademarkreleaseJPMtoPanavisionandcompanies#page4.tif source=TrademarkreleaseJPMtoPanavisionandcompanies#page5.tif		

Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of March 29, 2006, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank), as administrative agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Panavision Inc. a Delaware Corporation; Keepco I, Inc., a Delaware Corporation; Keepco II, Inc., a Delaware Corporation; Victor Duncan, Inc., a Michigan Corporation; Panavision International, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership; Panavision U.K. Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation; and Panavision Remote Systems, Inc., a California Corporation ("together, the Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 4, 1998, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of September 8, 1998, at Reel 1784, Frame 0070, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and the Administrative Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Name: Title:

Nell R. Boylan Managing Director

163085-1

STATE OF new york	
)	
COUNTY OF) new ye	n

On the 29th day of March, 2006 before me and personally came veight B. Boylan, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 270 Park Auchay ; that he is Manaistrative Agent described in and which executed the above instrument; that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said Administrative Agent; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Administrative Agent.

Elecur Z. Condoleren Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

EDELINE C. ADDERLEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AD6079940 Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires September 3, 2006

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number/Serial Number
3 PERF	Reg. No. 1513406 Serial No. 73686300
ONE TAKE	Reg. No. 2362873 Serial No. 75445115
PANACAM	Reg. No. 1048455 Serial No. 73080955
PANACAM	Reg. No. 1160798 Serial No. 73252669
PANACLEAR	Reg. No. 1240096 Serial No. 73355019
PANACON	Reg. No. 1057469 Serial No. 73090572
PANAFADE	Reg. No. 1240095 Serial No. 73355018
PANAFINDER	Reg. No. 2092757 Serial No. 75084943
PANAFLASHER	Reg. No. 1489191 Serial No. 73686298
PANAFLEX	Reg. No. 976767 Serial No. 72407146
PANAGLIDE	Reg. No. 1048452 Serial No. 73080952
PANAGLOW	Reg. No. 1117579 Serial No. 73081003
PANAHEAD	Reg. No. 1048456 Serial No. 73080958
PANALAB	Reg. No. 2423708 Serial No. 75445584
PANALENS LITE	Reg. No. 2071481 Serial No. 75084944
PANALITE	Reg. No. 1117578 Serial No. 73080956
PANAPOD	Reg. No. 1048457 Serial No. 73081002
PANASCOPE	Reg. No. 1460654 Serial No. 73279609
PANASLATE	Reg. No. 1489192 Serial No. 73686299

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number/Serial Number
PANASPEED	Reg. No. 2047615 Serial No. 75084937
PANASTAR	Reg. No. 1048453 Serial No. 73080953
PANASTORE	Reg. No. 2069160 Serial No. 75084938
PANATAPE	Reg. No. 1165329 Serial No. 73235479
PANATATE	Reg. No. 1489190 Serial No. 73686272
PANAVID	Reg. No. 1109241 Serial No. 73158544
PANAVISION	Reg. No. 1160790 Serial No. 73251464
PANAVISION and design	Reg. No. 0627362 Serial No. 71695934
PANAVISION	Reg. No. 0834705 Serial No. 72249666
PANAVISION	Reg. No. 0845014 Serial No. 72249665
PANAVISION and Design	Reg. No. 1972238 Serial No. 74541824
PANAZOOM	Reg. No. 1135646 Serial No. 73201287
PRIMO ZOOM	Reg. No. 1688809 Serial No. 74122422
PRIMO-L	Reg. No. 1688807 Serial No. 74120932
SUPER PANAVISION 35	Reg. No. 1489189 Serial No. 73686271
SUPER PANATAR and Design	Reg. No. 0620347 Serial No. 71670063
ULTRAVIEW	Reg. No. 1149702 Serial No 73238200
ULTRAZOOM	Reg. No. 1135647 Serial No. 73201288

RECORDED: 03/30/2006